
3419-RES 
9/16/2016 ORIGINAL 

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 

RESOLUTION NO. 9149 

A RESOLUTION authorizing execution of Amendment 
#1, to the Terms and Conditions of the contract with 
Accela Inc. (previously PublicStuff Inc.), for the hosted 
mobile app service MyBellevue, and the associated 
Customer Relationship Management app, to extend the 
terms of the contract for an additional two-years and 
increase the contract value, not to exceed $54,462.56 
(plus any applicable taxes), for a total contract value of 
$147,492.63. 

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES 
RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute 
Amendment #1, to the Terms and Conditions of the contract with Accela Inc. 
(previously PublicStuff Inc.), for the hosted mobile app service MyBellevue, and the 
associated Customer Relationship Management app, to extend the terms of the 
contract for an additional two-years and increase the contract value, not to exceed 
$54,462.56 (plus any applicable taxes), for a total contract value of $147,492.63, a 
copy of which amendment has been given Clerk's Receiving No. r;;z o? I 

Passed by the City Council this \'f-\111. day of :Se.e±e.m bee , 2016, 
and signed in authentication of its passage this z.at1:"day of S=qkwt.hec 
2016. 

(SEAL) 

Attest: 


